Fees- Gambling Act 2005

Premises Licence Fees - Discretionary - VAT - O/Scope

Reinstate-

Type of Premises Licence Application | Application r_\lew_ Annual fee Qopy of | Notification ment of Provisional
to vary to transfer | applications licence | of change licence statement
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Bingo Premises 1,017.00 694.00 2,029.50 580.00 26.70 54.00 676.50 2,029.50
Adult Gaming Centre 870.00 694.00 1,158.25 580.00 26.70 54.00 676.50 1,158.25
Family Entertainment Centre 672.50 550.50 1,158.25 436.00 26.70 54.00 540.00 1,158.25
Betting Premises (general) 870.00 694.00 1,691.50 348.50 26.70 54.00 676.50 1,691.50
Track 724.00 550.50 1,411.50 580.00 26.70 54.00 540.00 1,411.50
Temporary use notices N/A N/A 275.00 N/A 26.70 N/A N/A N/A
Permit fees - Statutory - VAT - O/Scope
Existing
Type of Permit I?lew_ Annual fee Operator Renewal Change of|  Copy ?f Variation Transfer | Notification
applications Grant Name Permit
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Family Entertainment Gaming Machine 300.00 N/A 100.00 300.00 25.00 15.00 N/A N/A N/A
Small Society Lottery 40.00 20.00 N/A 20.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Club Gaming £100* 40.00 50.00 £100* 100.00 15.00 100.00 N/A N/A
Club Gaming Machine £100* 40.00 50.00 £100* 100.00 15.00 100.00 N/A N/A
Licensed Premises gaming machine permit 150.00 N/A 50.00 N/A 25.00 15.00 100.00 25.00 N/A
Prize gaming 270.00 N/A 100.00 100.00 25.00 15.00 N/A N/A N/A
Licensed Premises gaming machine permit N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 50.00

* Fee will be £200 if premises doesn't sell alcohol

Fees - Licensing Act 2003 - O/Scope

Personal Licence

The fee for a Personal Licence is £37.00

Premises Licence and Club Premises Certificate

The fees to be paid in respect of obtaining either a premises |

icence or a club premises certificate are as follows:

Band A B C D E
£ £ £ £ £
33,001- 87,001- 125,001
Non- Domestic rateable value of premises  [0-4,300 4,301-33,000 |87,000 125,000 and over
New applications and variations 100.00 190.00 315.00 450.00 635.00
Annual Fee 70.00 180.00 295.00 320.00 350.00
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Property not subject to non-domestic rates will fall into Band A. Properties, which have not yet been constructed will fall into band C

Those premises which fall into Band 'D' will be subject to two times the amount of fee payable as outlined above, whilst those premises

which fall into Band 'E' will be subject to three times the amount of fee payable, if they are used exclusivley or primarily

for the carrying on of the retail of alcohol for consumption on the premises, i.e. large public houses.

Large Events

An additional fee will be charged where the maimum number of persons exceeds 5000 at a licensible event. Please contact the Licensing

Section for further details.

Exemptions

Church Halls, Community Halls, Village Halls, or other similar building etc. are exempt from paying any fees for a premises licence authorising

ONLY the provision of regulated entertainment. If the retail of alcohol is to be included in the Premises Licence, the full fee will be payable as outlined above.

No fees are payable by an educational instituition, such as a scholl or a college (whose pupils/students have not attained the age of 19)

for a premises licence authorising ONLY the provision of regulated entertainment providing that is for and on behalf of the educational instiution.

| | | | |

There are however, a number of other fees and charges that ‘must be paid by applicants, they are as follows:

Occasion on which fee may be payable Fee
Application for copy of licence or summary on theft, loss etc £10.50
Notification of change of name or address (holder of premises licence) £10.50
Application to vary the Designated Premises Supervisor £23.00
Application to transfer a premises licence £23.00
Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder £23.00
Application for making of a provisional statement £315.00
Application for copy of certificate or summary on theft, loss etc £10.50
Notification of change of name or alteration of club rules £10.50
Change of relevent registered address of club £10.50
Temporary Event Notices £21.00
Application for copy of licence on theft, loss etc of temporary event notice £10.50
Application for copy of licence on theft, loss etc of personal licnece £10.50
Notification of change of name or address (Personal Licence) £10.50
Notice of interest in any premises £21.00
Minor variation application £89.00
Should you need assistance in determining which level of fee you are required to pay, please contact
the Licensing Section on (01527) 881473 or (01527) 881626.
Alternativley email - licensing@bromsgrove.gov.uk
In all cases, cheques must be made payable to 'Bromsgrove District Council’
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